Act  for  the  establishment  of  a  new
 Industrial  undertaking  at  Bombay
 under  the  name  and  style  of  Messrs
 Chemicals  and  Fibres  Limited,  Bom-
 bay  for  the  production  of  polyester
 staple  fibre  (terylene)  with  a  capacity
 of  4,500,000  Ibs.  (Four  million  five
 hundred  thousand  Ibs.)  per  annum.

Survey  of  Employment  Potential  in
 Industries

*3i.  Shrimati  Maimoona  Sultan:  Will
 ithe  Minister  of  Labour  ang  Employ-
 ment  be  pleased  to  state:

(a)  whether  a  survey  as  to  the
 employment  potential  of  the  different